4900031568

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	; #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
]
	Office Use On	У



01/23/19--01003--003 **375.00



N CULLIGAN

<i>i</i>			¢.	A T		
· .	· · · (COVER LET	TER			
	vew Filing Section Division of Corporations					
SUD IEC'	SSS Holdings, LLC F:					
SUBJECT		Limited Liabi	ity Company			
The enclose	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted	l for filing.			
Please retu	urn all correspondence concerning this	s matter to the	following:			
	Jim Farah					
	Name of Person					
	Farah Law					
	Firm/Company					
	6550 St. Augustine Road, Suite 103					
		Add	CSS			
	Jacksonville, Florida 32217					
	jim@farahlaw.com	City/State ar	ad Zip Code			
	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future :	annual report notification	on)		
For further i	information concerning this matter, pla	ease call:				
	Jim Farah	904	443-0060			
	atatat	Area Code	Daytime Telephone	Number		
Enclosed i	s a check for the following amount:					
\$125.00 F	-		00 Filing Fee & Copy al copy is enclosed)	S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporatio Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	Circle		



when the point it

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 29, 2019

JIM FARAH FARAH LAW 6550 ST. AUGUSTINE ROAD SUITE 103 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32217

SUBJECT: SSS HOLDINGS, LLC Ref. Number: W19000009099

We have received your document for SSS HOLDINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$375.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity must be identical throughout the document.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 819A00002051

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SSS 04 HOLDINGS, LLC

FILED

19 FEB -7 AN 9: 52

SSS 04 HOLDINGS, LLC SEGRE TAKY OF STATE TALLAHASSED The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company for profit function the laws of Florida, adopts the following Articles of Organization:

> Article I <u>Name</u>

The name of this limited liability company shall be SSS 04 HOLDINGS, LLC.

Article II <u>Principal Office and Mailing Address</u>

The principal office and mailing address of this limited liability company shall be 5337 Beach Boulevard, Jacksonville, Florida 32207.

Article III Initial Registered Agent and Address

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of this limited liability company are:

 Farah Law

 6550 St. Augustine Road

 Suite 103

 Jacksonville, Florida 32217

Article IV Effective Date; Duration

The existence of this limited liability company shall commence on the date these Articles are filed with the Florida Department of State. This limited liability company shall terminate on the date set forth in its Operating Agreement.

Article V <u>Purposes</u>

This limited liability company is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Florida.

Article VI Admission of Additional Members

The members may admit one or more additional members to the limited liability company. Admission of any such additional member shall require the unanimous written consent of all members then having an interest in the limited liability company.

Article VII Management

This limited liability company shall be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company. The managers shall be elected in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement. The managers shall hold the offices and have the responsibilities accorded to them by the members as set out in the Operating Agreement. The name and street address of the initial manager of this limited liability company are:

Edwin Keith Segars, Sr., 5337 Beach Boulevard, Jacksonville, Florida 32207

Helene Reynolds, 5337 Beach Boulevard, Jacksonville, Florida 32207

Article VIII Operating Agreement

The initial Operating Agreement of this limited liability company shall be adopted by the members. The Operating Agreement shall be adopted, altered, amended or repealed from time to time as provided in the Operating Agreement.

Article IX Amendment

The members, by vote of members holding a majority of the interests in the limited liability company, shall have the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Organization.

The undersigned member has executed these Articles of Organization to be effective the 1st day of October, 2018.

For: EKS & SSS Holdings, LLC Member By: Edwin Keith Segars, Sr., as Manager of EKS & SSS Holdings, LLC, Member Bv:

Sherry S. Segars, as Manager of EKS & SSS Holdings, LLC, Member

<u>CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE</u>

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113, FLORIDA STATUTES, THIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: EKS & SSS HOLDINGS, LLC, C.	19
2.	The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:	FEB
	Farah Law	
	6550 St. Augustine Road	≥
	Suite 103	I
	Jacksonville Florida 37717	မှု
		5
		544
	the second s	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

June & Furth

James E. Farah, as President

3